FOURTH EXTENSION AND AMENDMENT TO
RECYCLING/PROCESSING AGREEMENT

L

This Fourth Extension and Amendment dated as of the / day of December, 2016,
by and between Allied Resource Recovery, Inc. (formally West Allis Salvage Co., Inc.) to be
referred to by "Contractor" and the City of West Allis, a Wisconsin Municipal Corporation, to be

referred to by "City".
WITNESSETH:

Reference is hereby made to that certain Recycling/Processing Agreement dated
October 1, 1994, by and between Contractor and City (the "Contract"), the "First Extension and
Amendment to Recycling/Processing Agreement dated March 27, 2001 (the "First Extension");
the Second Extension and Amendment to Recycling/Processing Agreement dated June 28,
2004 and the Third Extension and Amendment dated June 9, 2008 which expires at 11:59 p.m.
on December 31, 2016.

The Contractor is aware that the City is investigating the possibility of operating a single
stream recycling program, where all recycling materials are placed in a cart for pickup. The
Contractor is also aware that the City is in discussions with the City of Milwaukee for processing
the recyclables collected. The Contractor has verbally and in writing expressed the offer to
extend the current contract with the City during the transition period.

All of the terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force
and effect except that the City will give the Contractor at least thirty (30) days written notice prior
to transporting recyclables to another processor even after April 1, 2017.

This document may be signed in counterparts, all of which, when taken together, shall
constitute one contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the parties have caused this Fourth Extension and
Amendment to Recycling/Processing Agreement to be duly executed as of January 1, 2017 to
April 1, 2017.

ALLIED RESOURCES RECOVERY, INC. CITY OF WEST ALLIS

Byé%\ "

Philip Rehberg, President—7

ichael e
Director of Public Works/City Engineer

CERTIFICATION

Countersigned this 2“’( day of [%zauéw , 2016, and | certify that the
necessary funds have been provided to pay the liability that may be incurred by the City of West

Allis under this contract.
L= e

Director of Finance/City Comptroller

Approved as to form this / day

of__ k(. , 2016.

7
City Attorney




